



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR
41337
NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT:	STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR	Awarded To:	PREMIER FENCE LLC 1010 TURNPIKE STREET CANTON, MA 02021
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	41337	Amount:	\$214,283.56
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	NON-FEDERAL	Award Date:	
DATE BIDS OPEN:	May 04, 2017, 2:00 PM	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development
SCOPE OF WORK:	Central & Eastern Turnpike guardrail/fence repair or new installation as needed.		
COMPLETION DATE:	June 30, 2019		
LOCATION:			

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PREMIER FENCE LLC 1010 TURNPIKE STREET, CANTON MA 02021	\$214,283.56	A
DELUCCA FENCE CO., INC. FIVE OLD FERRY ROAD, METHUEN MA 01844	\$218,375.00	B
CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL CO 261 FRANKLIN HWY, ANDOVER NH 03216-3810	\$244,167.50	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PREMIER FENCE LLC 1010 TURNPIKE STREET CANTON, MA 02021		DELUCCA FENCE CO., INC. FIVE OLD FERRY ROAD METHUEN, MA 01844	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

606.0001	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.66	\$1,398.00	\$5.10	\$1,530.00
606.0031	STEEL BEAM (THRIE BEAM) FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	200.00	\$9.50	\$1,900.00	\$8.78	\$1,756.00	\$9.10	\$1,820.00
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	1,600.00	\$11.50	\$18,400.00	\$10.87	\$17,392.00	\$11.30	\$18,080.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,671.67	\$50,150.10	\$1,850.00	\$55,500.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,511.00	\$3,022.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$313.44	\$626.88	\$425.00	\$850.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	2,650.00	\$11.50	\$30,475.00	\$10.97	\$29,070.50	\$11.30	\$29,945.00
606.2120	DOUBLE-FACED BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	100.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$17.70	\$1,770.00	\$16.85	\$1,685.00
606.21203	DOUBLE-FACED BEAM GUARDRAIL (THRIE BEAM) (STEEL POST)	LF	300.00	\$28.50	\$8,550.00	\$27.41	\$8,223.00	\$27.70	\$8,310.00
606.28001	31" DOUBLE FACED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	100.00	\$18.50	\$1,850.00	\$17.90	\$1,790.00	\$16.85	\$1,685.00
607.250	CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ALUMINUM COATED STEEL FABRIC, 5' HIGH	LF	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.65	\$1,065.00	\$7.50	\$750.00
607.4250	POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH	EA	5.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$96.64	\$483.20	\$120.00	\$600.00
607.51101	CEDAR FENCE (STOCKADE), 10' FOOT HIGH	LF	50.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$49.68	\$2,484.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
670.042	GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE TRAINING	EA	2.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$526.44	\$1,052.88	\$350.00	\$700.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	20.00	\$3,400.00	\$68,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$68,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$65,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1008.82	ALTERATIONS & ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - WINTER WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
Totals:					\$213,325.00		\$214,283.56		\$218,375.00
Totals:					\$213,325.00		\$214,283.56		\$218,375.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL CO 261 FRANKLIN HWY ANDOVER, NH 03216-3810		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

606.0001	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.35	\$1,305.00		
606.0031	STEEL BEAM (THRIE BEAM) FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	200.00	\$9.50	\$1,900.00	\$8.80	\$1,760.00		
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	1,600.00	\$11.50	\$18,400.00	\$11.55	\$18,480.00		
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,815.00	\$54,450.00		
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00		
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$370.00	\$740.00		
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	2,650.00	\$11.50	\$30,475.00	\$11.55	\$30,607.50		
606.2120	DOUBLE-FACED BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	100.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$17.10	\$1,710.00		
606.21203	DOUBLE-FACED BEAM GUARDRAIL (THRIE BEAM) (STEEL POST)	LF	300.00	\$28.50	\$8,550.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00		
606.28001	31" DOUBLE FACED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	100.00	\$18.50	\$1,850.00	\$17.10	\$1,710.00		
607.250	CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ALUMINUM COATED STEEL FABRIC, 5' HIGH	LF	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00		
607.4250	POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH	EA	5.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$95.00	\$475.00		
607.51101	CEDAR FENCE (STOCKADE), 10' FOOT HIGH	LF	50.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00		
670.042	GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE TRAINING	EA	2.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	20.00	\$3,400.00	\$68,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$92,000.00		
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		
1008.82	ALTERATIONS & ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - WINTER WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		

Totals:	\$213,325.00	\$244,167.50
----------------	---------------------	---------------------

Totals:	\$213,325.00	\$244,167.50
----------------	---------------------	---------------------



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR

41337

NON-FEDERAL

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
606.0001	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	300.00	\$4.66	\$1,398.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	(\$102.00)
606.0031	STEEL BEAM (THRIE BEAM) FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	200.00	\$8.78	\$1,756.00	\$9.50	\$1,900.00	(\$144.00)
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	1,600.00	\$10.87	\$17,392.00	\$11.50	\$18,400.00	(\$1,008.00)
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	30.00	\$1,671.67	\$50,150.10	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,150.10
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$1,511.00	\$3,022.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$522.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$313.44	\$626.88	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$73.12)
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	2,650.00	\$10.97	\$29,070.50	\$11.50	\$30,475.00	(\$1,404.50)
606.2120	DOUBLE-FACED BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	100.00	\$17.70	\$1,770.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$70.00
606.21203	DOUBLE-FACED BEAM GUARDRAIL (THRIE BEAM) (STEEL POST)	LF	300.00	\$27.41	\$8,223.00	\$28.50	\$8,550.00	(\$327.00)
606.28001	31" DOUBLE FACED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	100.00	\$17.90	\$1,790.00	\$18.50	\$1,850.00	(\$60.00)
607.250	CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ALUMINUM COATED STEEL FABRIC, 5' HIGH	LF	100.00	\$10.65	\$1,065.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	(\$135.00)
607.4250	POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH	EA	5.00	\$96.64	\$483.20	\$120.00	\$600.00	(\$116.80)

607.51101	CEDAR FENCE (STOCKADE), 10' FOOT HIGH	LF	50.00	\$49.68	\$2,484.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	(\$616.00)
670.042	GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE TRAINING	EA	2.00	\$526.44	\$1,052.88	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	(\$797.12)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	20.00	\$3,400.00	\$68,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$68,000.00	\$0.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1008.82	ALTERATIONS & ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - WINTER WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00

Total:					\$214,283.56	\$213,325.00	\$958.56
---------------	--	--	--	--	--------------	--------------	----------